

M.A.C. Case No.341/2016(CIS M.A.C. Case No.376/2016)
Present :- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, (JO Code WB-00771),
Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
-cum-
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.40
01.02.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The Claimants/Petitioner and O.P/Insurance Company filed Ld. Advocate's
hazira.

Claimant/Petitioner files examination- in- chief of Md. Muktar Alam @ Muktar
Sk.

Let it be kept with the record.

I am in-charge of the Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Malda and Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 5th Court, Malda.

No time today.

The case is adjourned today.

To 09.02.2023 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
-cum-
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
-cum-
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.