

M.A.C.Case No.341/2016 (CIS M.A.C.Case No.376/2016)  
Present :-Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, (JO Code, WB-00771)  
Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Malda.

Order No.46  
05.08.2023

Today is fixed for reply to the show cause by Claimant.  
O.P. No.2/Insurance Co. Ltd files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Claimant is present by filing hazira along with show cause petition.  
Show cause petition is found satisfactory and is accepted.  
Fix 21.09.2023 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected  
by me,

MAC Tribunal Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

MAC Tribunal Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.