

MACC 341/2016
CIS 376 OF 2016.
Order No-61 Dated 05.02.2026

Today is fixed for DW.

Claimant files Hazira.

OP Insurance files a petition praying for time on the ground of absence of Ld. Senior Counsel.

Other side raised no objection.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is allowed

One witness from the RTO is present.

He is discharged without examination.

Witness is directed to remain present on next date.

Cost of the witness shall be paid by the OP Insurance Company.

Fix 11.02.2026 for evidence at 10.30 am sharp.

Dicted & Corrected by,

Judge M.A.C.T.

F.T. 1st Court, Malda.

Judge M.A.C.T.

F.T. 1st Court, Malda.