

MAC Case No. 341-2016 (Reg.No.376/2016)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Judge, M.A.C.T.
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 63

11.03.2026

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. Advocates for the claimant and OP/Insurance(National) files hazira.

One petition praying for exparte vacating petition supported by an affidavit, One show cause petition supported by an affidavit, written statement supported by an affidavit, other two petitions supported by affidavit and V. Nama has been filed along with some documents by phiristi.

Copy served. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 13.05.2026 for hearing.

Dicted & Corrected by,

**Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda.**

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.**